
Oldham County
Varsity Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: Oldham County District: 29 Region: 8
Head Coach: Steve Leanhart, Sr. Superintendent: Dr Will Wells
Work Phone: (502)222-9461 Principal: Brent Deaves

FAX: (502)222-0558 Athletic Director: Kevin Combs
Mascot Name: Lady Colonels Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jim Prather 
Assistant Coach: Gregg Kehres 
Assistant Coach: Bret Happel 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
23 23 Kayla Brayton 5' 2" P, 3rd Senior
13 13 Briana Cook 5' 0" 2nd, OF Junior
19 19 Allison Davidson 5' 6" 1st, OF Fresh.
4 4 Rachael Kammer 5' 8" C, 1st Fresh.

12 12 Jessica Leanhart 5' 9" P,OF Senior
1 1 Whitney Leanhart 5' 3" C, 2nd Fresh.

22 22 Cynthia Leaton 5' 9" OF Senior
33 33 Sarah Lopesilvero 5' 7" SS, P Senior
6 6 Maikalyn Maikranz 5' 3" OF Fresh.
7 7 Kylee Nuernburger 5' 6" 3rd, SS, OF 8th

27 27 Madison Reed 5' 5½" C,OF Junior
21 21 Elizabeth Reinbold 5' 6½" OF Senior
14 14 Kailey Rigdon 5' 9" 1B, 2nd, SS Junior
31 31 Taylor Sheller 5' 3" P, 2nd, SS 7th
16 16 Rayne Shelton 5' 5" P, 3B, OF Junior
9 9 Kristen Smith 5' 2" P, OF Fresh.

34 34 Rebecca Wishnevski 5' 7" C, OF Senior
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School: Oldham County District: 29 Region: 8
Head Coach: Steve Leanhart, Sr. Superintendent: Dr Will Wells
Work Phone: (502)222-9461 Principal: Brent Deaves

FAX: (502)222-0558 Athletic Director: Kevin Combs
Mascot Name: Lady Colonels Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jim Prather 
Assistant Coach: Gregg Kehres 
Assistant Coach: Bret Happel 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
1 1 Whitney Leanhart 5' 3" C, 2nd Fresh.
4 4 Rachael Kammer 5' 8" C, 1st Fresh.
6 6 Maikalyn Maikranz 5' 3" OF Fresh.
7 7 Kylee Nuernburger 5' 6" 3rd, SS, OF 8th
9 9 Kristen Smith 5' 2" P, OF Fresh.

12 12 Jessica Leanhart 5' 9" P,OF Senior
13 13 Briana Cook 5' 0" 2nd, OF Junior
14 14 Kailey Rigdon 5' 9" 1B, 2nd, SS Junior
16 16 Rayne Shelton 5' 5" P, 3B, OF Junior
19 19 Allison Davidson 5' 6" 1st, OF Fresh.
21 21 Elizabeth Reinbold 5' 6½" OF Senior
22 22 Cynthia Leaton 5' 9" OF Senior
23 23 Kayla Brayton 5' 2" P, 3rd Senior
27 27 Madison Reed 5' 5½" C,OF Junior
31 31 Taylor Sheller 5' 3" P, 2nd, SS 7th
33 33 Sarah Lopesilvero 5' 7" SS, P Senior
34 34 Rebecca Wishnevski 5' 7" C, OF Senior
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